
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6486
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
EXODUS OF FACULTY MEMBERS
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the mass exodus of faculty members of University College of Medical Sciences (UCMS);

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government to prevent it;

(c) whether the Government proposes to make UCMS & Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital (GTBH) as autonomous bodies;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government for the merger of these two organisations?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) The University of Delhi has reported that 8 faculty members have resigned from the services of University College of Medical Scie- nces (UCMS), out of which 3 faculty members have resigned on personal reasons in about last one year. The University of Delhi has since app- roved the Dynamic Assured Career Progression Scheme for the promotion of incumbent teachers.

(c) to (e) The Executive Council of the University has resolved to imp- lement the Cabinet decision to hand over the University College of Medi- cal Sciences (UCMS) to Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi.
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